## EMF Professional Solutions, LLC

## Assessment Agreement

## Limitations of the Assessment

Without limitation, this assessment is not a structural, mechanical or electrical system inspection, pest inspection or building code compliance inspection. The results of the assessment apply only to conditions at the time of the assessment. Environmental toxins and pollution and Electromagnetic Radiation (EMR) as well as sources of Electromagnetic Radiation (EMR) may change and/or levels may be significantly higher or lower at different times other than the date and time of the assessment. This assessment cannot be exhaustive given the limited cost and time devoted to it. Therefore, all problem areas and EMF's may not be explained or identified and hidden or developing problems may be missed. The information and recommendations provided may change subject to new or updated information, guidelines, instrumentation, technology, products, knowledge or research. EMF Professional Solutions is not responsible for any measuring instrumentation limitations, calibration or other inaccuracies or capabilities at the time of the assessment.

Absolutely no warranties or guarantees are provided whatsoever. The Client(s) by signing below hereby releases Lee Sagula, EMF Professional Solutions, LLC, her employees or contractors and any and all persons involved in any way with this assessment or with any products sold or recommended by EMF Professional Solutions, LLC from any and all liability.

 Client	Date:
 Client	Date: